

ITEM NO.79

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6774/2008

PRATAP DHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners has to take appropriate steps before 30.09.2008.  
List the matter on 30.09.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar